San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors

Resolution No. 15-057

RESOLVED, That on recommendation of the Director of Transportation and the City Attorney, the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors approves the settlement listed below:

- A. CCSF vs. Danielle Hatfield and Innokety Belov, Superior Ct. #CGC13535126, filed on 12/29/13 on \$32,797.50 (City to collect)
- B. Janet Lutz vs. CCSF, Superior Ct. #CGC14538299 filed on 3/27/14 for \$79,999

I certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors at its meeting of April 21, 2015.

Secretary, Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors